

22.11.2022
Item No.200.
Suman
Ct.21

WPA 22849 of 2022

Hiren Sarkar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Ors.

No one appears on behalf of either of the parties.

In the circumstances, **WPA 22849 of 2022** is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official **website**, High Court, Calcutta.

(Lapita Banerji, J.)